TECH DATA SHEET 6823318/12/18
pressable with V,
M and SA-profile
SANHA®-Press | PURAPRESS
Lead-free system fittings in copper and copper alloy with
tool compatibility, leak path feature and push & stay function
The lead-free press systems –
Safety in all dimensions

1627018 18 ••
1627022 22 ••
1627028 28 ••
1627035 35 ••
1627042 42 ••
1627054 54 ••
1627064 64 •
1627067 67
1627076 76,1 •
1627089 88,9 •
16270108 108,0 •
6270 S
Slip coupling,
female/female end
Article No. Dimensions
16270S12 12 ••
16270S15 15 ••
16270S18 18 ••
16270S22 22 ••
16270S28 28 ••
16270S35 35 ••
16270S42 42 ••
16270S54 54 ••
16270S64 64 •
16270S67 67 •
16270S76 76,1 •
16270S89 88,9 •
6240
Reducing coupling,

end and male thread
Article No. Dimensions
1113431512 15 x ½ •
1113431812 18 x ½ •
1113431834 18 x ¾ •
1113432234 22 x ¾ •
111343221 22 x 1 •
1113432834 28 x ¾ •
111343281 28 x 1 •
11134342112 42 x 1½ •
111343542 54 x 2 •
11330 JPC
Union adapter,
flat sealing, female end
Article No. Dimensions
111330JPC22 22 •
111330JPC28M34 28 (M ¾) •
111330JPC28M114 28 (M 1¼) •
111330JPC35 35 •
111330JPC54 54 •
11330 JPG
Union adapter,
flat sealing, female end
Article No. Dimensions
111330JPG14M12 14 (M ½) •
111330JPG16M12 16 (M ½) •
111330JPG16M34 16 (M ¾) •
111330JPG18M12 18 (M 1½) •
111330JPG18M34 18 (M ¾) •
111330JPG22M34 22 (M ¾) •
111330JPG22M1 22 (M 1) •
111330JPG28 28 •
111330JPG35 35 •
111330JPG42 42 •
111330JPG54 54 •
11330 GPL
Union adapter,
flat sealing, female end
Article No. Dimensions
111330GPL12M20 12 x M20 •
111330GPL14M20 14 x M20 •
11360 G
Union adapter, conical sealing,
female end
Article No. Dimensions